QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL230k Gen10 Server
Overview
 Page 1
HPE ProLiant XL230k Gen10 Server
The HPE ProLiant XL230k Gen10 Server delivers extreme compute performance using leading edge technology needed to handle
complex HPC workloads. This server leverages latest Intel’s Xeon Gold and Platinum series processors and DDR4 2666 MT/s HPE
SmartMemory.
The new modular, fully integrated, and highly flexible HPE Apollo k6000 Chassis accommodates up to 24 XL230k server trays,

Memory
 Page 19
Memory options part number decoder
NOTE: For Memory technical specifications, including part number decoder
visit:https://www.hpe.com/h20195/v2/gethtml.aspx?docname=c04355083
QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL230k Gen10 Server
Technical Specifications
 Page 20
System Unit Specifications
Server Dimensions
(L x W x D)
1.65 x 7.64 x 30.53 in (4.19 x 19.41 x 77.55 cm)
Shipping Dimensions
(L x W x D)
8.78 x 14.72 x 39.33 in (22.30 x 37.39 x 99.90 cm)
Weight
(approximate, maximum)
(four hard drives and two processors
installed)
15.0 lb (6.80 kg)
System Inlet Temperature
Standard Operating Support 10° to 35°C (50° to 95°F) At sea level with an altitude derating of 1.0°C per every 305
m (1.8°F per every 1000 ft) above sea level to a maximum of
3050 m (10,000 ft), no direct sustained sunlight. Maximum
rate of change is 20°C/hr (36°F/hr). The upper limit and rate
of change may be limited by the type and number of options
installed.
System performance during standard operating support may
be reduced if operating with a fan fault or above 30°C
(86°F).
Extended Ambient Operating
Support
10° to 5°C (50° to 41°F)
and
35° to 40°C (95° to 104°F)
For approved hardware configurations, the supported
system inlet range is extended to be: 10° to 5°C (50° to
41°F) and 35° to 40°C (95° to 104°F) at sea level with an
altitude derating of 1.0°C per every 175 m (1.8°F per every
574 ft) above 900 m (2953 ft) to a maximum of 3050 m
(10,000 ft). The approved hardware configurations for this
system are listed at the URL:
For approved hardware configurations, the supported
system inlet range is extended to be: 40° to 45°C (104° to
113°F) at sea level with an altitude derating of 1.0°C per
every 125 m (1.8°F per every 410 ft) above 900 m (2953
ft) to a maximum of 3050 m (10,000 ft). The approved
hardware configurations for this system are listed at the URL:
System performance may be reduced if operating in the
extended ambient operating range or with a fan fault.
Non-operating -30° to 60°C (-22° to 140°F).  Maximum rate of change is 20°C/hr (36°F/hr).
Relative Humidity (non-condensing)
Operating 10 to 90% Relative humidity (Rh), 28°C (82.4°F) maximum wet bulb
temperature, non-condensing.
Non-operating 5 to 95% Relative humidity (Rh), 38.7°C (101.7°F) maximum wet bulb
temperature, non-condensing.
NOTE: Operating temperature has an altitude derating of 1.8° F (1° C) per 1,000 ft (304.8 m). No direct sunlight. Upper
operating limit is 10,000 ft (3,048 m) or 70Kpa/10.1 psia. Upper non-operating limit is 30,000 ft (9,144 m) or 30.3 KPa/4.4
psia. Storage maximum humidity of 95% is based on a maximum temperature of 113° F (45° C). Altitude maximum for storage is
70 KPa.
Altitiude
Operating 3050 m (10,000 ft) This value may be limited by the type and number of options